

November 28, 2016

Elizabeth Thomas liz.thomas@klgates.com

T +1 206 370 7631 F +1 206 623 7022

E-filed with UTC via E-mail
Transmitted via E-mail and U.S. Mail

Steven V. King
Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Docket UE-161123, WUTC v. Puget Sound Energy, Microsoft Corporation's Protective Order Agreements

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and 10 copies of the Protective Order Agreements, Exhibit A for Elizabeth Thomas, Kari Vander Stoep, Benjamin Mayer, Eric Jay, and Tim Osborn, and Exhibit B for Gary Saleba, Steve Andersen, Anne Falcon, Irene Plenefisch, Jim Stanton, and David Mitcheltree. We are including Word versions of this letter and the Certificate of Service with the documents transmitted by email. We have only the pdf versions of the signed Protective Order Agreements.

Very truly yours,

Elizabeth Thomas Benjamin A. Mayer

cc: Service List

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

#### **DOCKET UE-161123**

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the attached Letter to Mr. Steven V. King Re: Docket UE-161123, WUTC v. Puget Sound Energy, Microsoft Corporation's

Protective Order Agreements and Signed Protective Order Exhibits A and B upon all parties of record (listed below) in this proceeding by electronic mail and by mailing a copy

properly addressed with first class postage prepaid.

Ken Johnson
Director – Rates & Regulatory
Affairs
Puget Sound Energy
P.O. Box 97034, PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
ken.s.johnson@pse.com

Sheree Carson Perkins Coie, LLP 10885 N.E. Fourth St. Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 scarson@perkinscoie.com Jason Kuzma Perkins Coie, LLP 10885 N.E. Fourth St. Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 jkuzma@perkinscoie.com

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski Assistant Attorney General WUTC P.O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 jcameron@utc.wa.gov

Jennifer Snyder Regulatory Analyst WUTC P.O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 jsnyder@utc.wa.gov

Tyler C. Pepple

Lisa Gafken Office of the Attorney General 800 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 2000 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 LisaW4@atg.wa.gov

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities 818 SW 3rd Avenue #266 Portland, OR 97204

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204 tcp@dvclaw.com Telephone: (503) 241-7242

Simon J. ffitch
The Energy Project
321 High School Rd. NE,
Suite D3, Box 383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com
Telephone: (206) 669-8197
Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General

Christopher M. Casey Assistant Attorney General Utilities & Transportation Division PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0218 ccasey@utc.wa.gov

Joni Bosh Wendy Gerlitz NW Energy Coalition 811 1st Avenue, Suite 305 Seattle, WA 98104 joni@nwenergy.org wendy@nwenergy.org

PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0218 jroberso@utc.wa.gov

Counsel for WUTC Staff

Certificate of Service Docket No. 161123
Page 1 of 2

Irion A. Sanger Sidney Villanueva Sanger Law, PC 1117 SE 53rd Avenue Portland, OR 97215 irion@sanger-law.com sidney@sanger-law.com

Steve W. Chriss Sr. Manager, Energy Regulatory Analysis Walmart Stores, Inc. 2001 SE Tenth Street Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 Stephen.chriss@walmart.com Kurt J. Boehm Jody Kyler Cohn Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 36 East 7th St. Ste. 1510 Cincinnati, OH 45202 kboehm@bkllawfirm.com jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Records Center P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 records@utc.wa.gov Vicki M. Baldwin Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main St. Ste. 1800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com

Dated this 28th day of November, 2016.

/s/ Benjamin A. Mayer

Liz Thomas Benjamin A. Mayer K&L Gates LLP 925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900 Seattle, WA 98104

Email: liz.thomas@klgates.com ben.mayer@klgates.com

Telephone: (206) 370-7631

Attorneys for Microsoft Corporation

Certificate of Service Docket No. 161123
Page 2 of 2

this proceeding for Microsoft (brown proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound to the Washington Utilities and Transportation Comacknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective and conditions.	mission in Docket UE-161123, and
Signature	11 - 21 - 2016 Date
Address Suite 2900  On 40 11A 9	8104

this proceeding for	UE-161123, and
Signature Date Date	28/16
Address 925 Porth Ave, Suit 2900	
Scatte WA 98104	

	I, Benjamin	+.	Mayer	, as attorney in
	this proceeding for Willowsoft	C	aporation	(party to this
	proceeding) agree to comply with and be	bou	and by the Protective	Order entered by
	the Washington Utilities and Transportati	ion	Commission in Docke	et UE-161123, and
	acknowledge that I have reviewed the Proand conditions.			
		9		
-	2		11/21	2016
	Signature		Date	
		te	2900, Seat	he, WA 98104
	Address			

I,	Eric Jan		, as attorney ir
this proceeding for	Microsoft Corp	xtation	(party to this
	comply with and be bo		
	ities and Transportation		
acknowledge that I land conditions.	nave reviewed the Prote	ective Order and fully	understand its terms
6-9		11/28	2016
Signature		Date	
975 Fourth Ave	nue, Suite 2900, S	realthe, MA 98104	
Address			

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-161123 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Tim Osborn</u> , as attorney in this proceeding for _	Microsoft Corporation
(party to this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by	the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Doc	ket UE-161123, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully	understand its terms and
conditions.	
The Source of the second of th	11.22.16
Signature	Date
Address One Microsoft Way Palmond WA 98052	
Volumend WA 48002	

I, Gary Saleba	, as expert
witness in this proceeding forMicros	soft Corporation (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply w	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tr	ansportation Commission in Docket
UE-161123, and acknowledge that I have i	eviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
Signature Solbe	
Signature /	Date
EES Consulting, Inc.	
Employer	
570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100	
Kirkland, WA 98033	President/CEO
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed b Commission within 10 days of receipt; fail the above-named person will be deemed ar Information under the terms and conditions	ure to do so will constitute a waiver and expert having access to Confidential
No objection.	
	g party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information.	
setting forth the basis for objection and ask	
Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

I. Steve	Andersen	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Micr this proceeding) hereby agree to comp entered by the Washington Utilities an UE-161123, and acknowledge that I has understand its terms and conditions.	ly with and be bound by the d Transportation Commissio	(a party to Protective Order on in Docket
Signature and Signature	November 2	2, 2016
EES Consulting, Inc.	Date	
Employer 1455 NW Irving Street, Suite Portland, OR 97209		roject Evaluations
Address	Position and Res	ponsibilities
* * *		
The following portion is to be complet Commission within 10 days of receipt; the above-named person will be deeme Information under the terms and condi-	failure to do so will constitued an expert having access to	nte a waiver and Confidential
	ding party objects to the abo	
having access to Confidential Informat setting forth the basis for objection and Confidential Information.		
Signature	Date	

I, Anne Falco	n	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Microsof	t Corporation	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran UE-161123, and acknowledge that I have rev	n and be bound by the Prosportation Commission in	n Docket
understand its terms and conditions.	rewed the Flotective Ord	er and fully
Time lela	November 22,	2016
Signature	Date	
EES Consulting, Inc.		
Employer 570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100 Kirkland, WA 98033	Senior Associa	te
Address	Position and Respon	nsibilities
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure the above-named person will be deemed an elementary under the terms and conditions of	e to do so will constitute a xpert having access to Co	a waiver and
No objection. Objection. The responding p having access to Confidential Information.	he objecting party shall fi	le a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and askin Confidential Information.	g exclusion of the expert	from access to
Signature	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

## IN DOCKET UE-161123

#### BEFORE THE

I, <u>Irene Plenefisch</u> , as expert witness in this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with a entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation C acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order are conditions.	and be bound by the Protective Order commission in Docket UE-161123, and and fully understand its terms and
Signature	Date
Microsoft Corporation	
Employer	
One Microsoft way	Government Affairs Director
One Microsoft Way Address Redword, WA 98052	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the respondir within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential In conditions of the Protective Order.	waiver and the above-named person
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party objects to to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to	a motion setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

### IN DOCKET UE-161123

#### BEFORE THE

I, <u>Jim Stanton</u> , as expert witness in this proceeding for <u>Microsoft Corporation</u> (a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket UE-161123, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions.		
im Stanto		
ì	November 22, 2016	
Signature	Date	
Microsoft Corporation		
Employer		
One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052	Senior Community Affairs Manager	
Address	Position and Responsibilities	
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.		
No objection.		
Objection. The responding party objects to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall fi objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access	le a motion setting forth the basis for	
Signature	Date	

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

#### IN DOCKET UE-161123

#### **BEFORE THE**

I, <u>David Mitcheltree</u> , as expert witness in this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with an entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Coacknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and conditions	nd be bound by the Protective Order mmission in Docket UE-161123, and
Signature	Date
Microsoft Corporation	
Employer	
	Senior Energy Analyst
5600 /48 THUS NS Address ZDHOND WA 95052	Position and Responsibilities
The following portion is to be completed by the responding within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential Info conditions of the Protective Order.	vaiver and the above-named person
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party objects to the to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to	motion setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date